

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11716/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in RFA No. 363/1989 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4459 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4988 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

IN SLP 11716/2006: Mr. Rohit Sohgvura, Adv.

Mr. Yugant R Marlapalle, Adv.

IN SLPs. 4459, Mr. V.K. Jhansi, Sr. Adv.

4988/2007: Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State prays for three weeks' time  
to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time prayed for is  
allowed. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereupon.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master