

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).22169-22170/2012

SATPAL SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No.14690-14691/2013  
(with office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) 22169/2012 and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.22170/2012, defective counter affidavits seems to have been filed on record. The same be cured within three weeks.

In SLP(C) No.22169/2012, respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 to 8 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.  
Item No.38 -2-

In SLP(C) No.14690 and 14691/2013, the status of service is shown in the Tabular Chart which indicates that service on some of the respondents is yet to be completed. Notice be reissued to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 24.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd