

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22169-22170/2012

(s) SATPAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14690-14691/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 24/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur ,Adv.
Mr Sangram S Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.
Ms Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22169-22170/2012

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 to cure the defects in the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 5 in SLP(C) No.22169/2012 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) no. 22170/2012 for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.26

10:49:33 IST

Reason: Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3,4,6,7 and 8

in SLP(C) No.22169/2012 but no one has put in appearance

on their behalf.

-2-

Item No.23

SLP(C) NO.14690-14691/2013

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies for
effecting service on the unserved respondents.

List again on 28.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar