

d

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.10-11 OF 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8637-8638 OF 2014

GURCHARAN AND ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VS.

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counse

1

appearing for both the sides that the issue involved in the case of "Ashrafi & Ors. Vs. State of Haryana & Ors." decided on 21.05.2007 in RFA No.99 of 1997 by the High Court and the issue involved in the present appeals are different.

Under these circumstances, the order dated 11.09.2014 passed by this Court is recalled. The Interlocutor Applications stand disposed of as allowed.

y

The civil appeals are, accordingly, restored to their original numbers.

The main matters shall be listed for hearing afresh, along with Civil Appeal No.7377 of 2008.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.12.17  
13:30:03 IST  
Reason:

1

The appellants shall place on record the paper book containing evidence adduced by the land owner before the Reference Court, within four weeks from today and a copy thereof shall be given to the other side.

