

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7377/2008

BHUPAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for deletion of the name of petitioners)

WITH CA.NOS.8635-8636/2014, CA.8637-8638/2014

(With applin.,for modification and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Som,vir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request of learned Senior Counsel for appellant,
request is not opposed by the counsel for State, re-notify after
four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER